## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8029333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507963693

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRISCILLA JANE RYDER (DWYER)	05/23/1995

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRISCILLA JANE RYDER
Street Address:	78 EAST STREET
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02420

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5417432

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818837509

Email: priscilla.jane.ryder@gmail.com Correspondent Name: PRISCILLA JANE RYDER

Address Line 1: 78 EAST STREET

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRISCILLA JANE RYDER	
SIGNATURE:	Priscilla/Jane/Ryder	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/27/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507982194

source=Certificate of Divorce Absolute#page1.tif

REEL: 064088 FRAME: 0935

**PATENT** 

# CERTIFICATE OF DIVORCE ABSOLUTE

Docket No. MI11D3678DR Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court Probate and Family Court

**Gerard Dwyer** 

VS.

Priscilla Jane Dwyer

I, Tara E. DeCristofaro, Register of Middlesex Probate and Family Court, certify that, a Judgment of Divorce Nisi was entered by the Court in the above mentioned case for cause which is fully set forth in the decree on file in the Court.

Middlesex Probate and Family Court 208 Cambridge Street Cambridge, MA 02141 (617)768-5800

I further certify that on

June 28, 2013

ninety days having expired since the entry of the divorce

nisi and the Court not having otherwise ordered, said Judgment of Divorce became Absolute.

WITNESS, Tara E. DeCristofaro, Register of said County at Middlesex Probate and Family Court.

Date: Febr

February 22, 2018

Register of Probate

GENERAL LAWS, c. 208, section 21. "Judgments of divorce shall in the first instance be judgments nisi and shall become absolute after the expiration of ninety days from the entry thereof, unless the court, within said period, for sufficient cause, upon application of any party to the action otherwise orders. After the entry of a judgment nisi, the action shall not be dismissed or discontinued on motion of either party except upon such terms, if any, as the court may order after notice to the other party and a hearing, unless there has been filed with the court a memorandum signed by both parties, wherein they agree to such disposition of the action."

Note: Divorces entered prior to December 4, 1984 become absolute after the expiration of six months.

GENERAL LAWS, c. 208, section 24. "After a judgment of divorce has become absolute, either party may marry again as if the other were dead."

It is further ordered that the spouse is hereby given the right to resume her former name, to wit: Priscilla Jane Ryder



PATENT REEL: 064088 FRAME: 0936

CJD 405 (4/30/14)

**RECORDED: 06/16/2023**